RUTHERFORD COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE
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DECEMBER 2013 REPORT



RUTHERFORD COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE

MONTHLY SUMMARY FOR: DECENMBER, 2013
2012-2013
YEAR-END
FY 2013-2014 FY 2012-2013 FY 2011-2012 TOTALS
Total Number of Calls: 2,242 2,184 1,868 24,331
Average Response Time: 7.8 7.8 7.5 7.6
Number of DOA's for Month: 55 39 26 345
Number of Autopsies for Month: 18 13
{Autopsy Fee - $1,600)
2012-2013
YEAR-END
Collections: FY 2013-2014 FY 2012-2013 FY 2011-2012 TOTALS
Total Billed: $1,269,196 $1,345,531 $1,126,392 $14,817,328
Total Collections: $544,061 $492.844 $524,620 $6,388,904
YTD Collections: $3,110,900 $3,287,546 $3,076,404 $6,388,904
Projected Yearly Collections: $6,221,800 $6,575,093 $6,152,803 $6,388,904
Per Cent Collections: 64% 53% 76% 63%
Insurance Write-offs: $418,334 $406,850 $431,702 $4,648.816
Other Write-offs: $248,267 $447,080 $180,529 $4,625,935
County Disc. (Wkrs. Comp./Inmates): $1,839 5648 $776 $16,873
NORTH-END SUPERVISOR VACANCIES: ONE 24-HOUR SHIFT
STATION/TEAM SHUTDOWNS: NONE
STATIONS WITH ONLY 1ST RESP: BLACKMAN - 11.5 HOURS; SMYRNA WEST - 12 HOURS
{1 SHIFT = 24 HOURS)
AMBULANCES
Ending Miles Maint. Fuel Oper. Cost/ Significant Break-
Unit Mileage Driven Cost Cost Cost Mile Repairs downs
34 157,409 1,567 $ 401 S 635N N036 $ 0.60 hubs; disc assy.; pump assy.
39 167,451 219 $ 184 $ 69 $ 253 $ 1.16 valve, heater 1
42 175,476 38 $ - $ Sl b - SR
44 182,929 951 $ 40 $ 297 $ 337 $ 0.35 speaker repairs
45 170,941 3,413 5 - $ 1,113 $ 1,113 $ 0.33
46 179,624 996 $ 211 $ 328 § 539 $ 0.54 batteries
47 197,771 2767 3 - $ 531 $ 531 $ 0.19
48 175,202 2636 3 - $ 760 $§ 760 $ 0.29
49 173,374 604 5 42 3 206 $ 248 $ 0.41 heater
51 156,169 657 $ & 3 = 3 - $ -
52 171,103 604 5 5 $ 303 $ 303 $ 0.50
54 166 614 184 $ = 3 64 3 64 $ 0.35
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5 3 cover; housmg. connectors
58 175,217 2,059 $ 554 $ 571 $ 1,125 $ 0.55 cover; housing; thermostat 1
50 127,685 2,717 $ 209 $ 1,073 $ 1,282 $ 0.47 trans.fluid;heater;mount tires
60 89,021 658 3 - $ 234 $ 234 $ 0.36
61 218,476 4,766 $ 119 $ 1,419 $ 1,638 $ 0.32 battery; bulbs
62 73,416 1,222 $ 200 5 411 $ 611 $ 0.50 1
63 115,462 2,352 $ 514 $ 1,023 $ 1,637 $ 0.65 hubs; wheel 1
64 96,325 3,051 $ - $ 1,058 $ 1,058 $ 0.35
65 116,958 359 $ 2,307 $ 175 $ 2,482 $ 6.91 turbocharger; adaptors
66 48,329 1,122 $ 217 $ 344 $ 561 $ 0.50 mount tires 1
67 76,916 3,132 $ 34 $ 1,076 $ 1,110 $ 0.35 mount tires
68 49,646 2,462 $ 34 $ 901 $ 935 $ 0.38 mount tires
SR1 122,446 1,725 $ 1,577 $ 1,685 $ 3,262 $_1.89 re-striping; battery; spark plugs
ALL VEHICLES / STOCK $ 1,353 $ 2,770 $ 4,123
TOTALS: 42,058 $ 8,133 $25 642
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** INDICATES SPARE UNITS **

TOTAL NUMBER OF CALLS UNITS RESPONDED TO - OUT OF ZONE

Salem- 80 MTSU- 45 Smyr.Cen.- 26 Eagleville- 7 TOTAL
Burton- 79 Christiana- 24 StoneCrest- 45 Siegel- 45 OUT OF ZONE CALLS
Blackman- 44 Smyr. W.- 33 LaVergne- 25 Manchester- 179 632




IN-SERVICES AND TRAINING P.E.D.A.L.
1. Stroke Committee Meeting at St. Thomas Rutherford 1
2. Middle TN EMS Directors' Association Meeting 2.
3. Field Training Officers' Meeting 3.
4. Safety Committee Meeting 4
5. International Trauma Life Support (ITLS) Renewal Class 5
6. St.Thomas Rutherford Chest Pain Committee Meeting T.0.P.S.
7. 1. FAST/TOPS MPD SWAT School
8. 2,
9. 3.
10. 4.
11. 5.
12. 6.
MEDICAL COVERAGE FOR SPECIAL EVENTS
1. MTSU Men's & Women's Basketball Games
2. MTSU Graduations
3.
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
COMMUNITY RELATIONS
1. Murfreesboro Christmas Parade
2.  Smyrna Christmas Parade
3. _Eagleville Christmas Parade
4. WGNS Monthly Radio Program
5. Emergency Food & Shelter Board Mesting
6.
%
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
S.0.R.T. SPECIAL OPERATIONS RESCUE TEAM
1. Rural Search Training
2. Dive Training
3. Campus Emergencies Training
4. Assisted on numerous motor vehicle accident calls
5. Five Extrication Calls
6. One High-Angle Rescue Call
7. One Gas Leak call
8. Two Carbon Monoxide calls
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
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=




Response Time Report

Beginning Date  12/1/2013 Ending Date  12/31/13

Average Times
Emergency Crews

Response Time On  Transport

Zo1ih Time Scene Time
BLACKMAN 8.4 15.1 7.1
BURTON 6.6 136 6.9
CHRISTIANA 10.5 16.5 15.1
EAGLEVILLE 10.4 18.5 18.8
LAVERGNE 7.5 116 9.4
MANCHESTER 9.8 25.5 9.6
MTSU 78 14.2 12.6
SALEM 7.5 14.2 7.1
SIEGEL 9.2 16.9 10.6
SMY CNTL 7.6 13.9 10.1
SMY WEST 7.8 175 8.3
STONECREST 7.4 13.3 5.9

7.8 14.6 8.1



Public Safety Report
Beginning Date 12/1/2013

Ending Date 12/31/13

Nashville Calls

BLACKMAN 5
BURTON 2
CHRISTIANA 0
EAGLEVILLE 1
LAVERGNE 8
0
8
0

MANCHESTER

MTSU

OUT OF COUNTY
SALEM 64
SIEGEL

SMY CNTL 6
SMY WEST 5
STONECREST 14

District Calls
1 DOUG SHAFER a0
2 JACK BLACK 56
3 WILL JCRDAN 68
4 ROBERT PEAY, JR. 83
5 CAROL COOK 102
6 JOE FRANK JERNIGAN 101
7 GARY L. FARLEY 85
8 TIFFANY JONES 64
9 STEVE SANDLIN 44
10 BRAD TURNER 143
11 RHONDA ALLEN 73
12 ROBERT STEVENS 107
13 JEFF JORDAN 132
14 CHARLIE BAUM 81
15 ADAM COGGIN 90
16 MATTHEW YOUNG 258
17 JEFF PHILLIPS 80
18 ALLEN MCADQO 1684
19 JOYCE EALY 172
20 TREY GOOCH 76
21 CHANTHO SOURINHO 180
99 OUT OF COUNTY 3
Total 2242

Calculate Report Print Record

Transport Team Calls

GUIDANCE CENTER-CHURCH
GUIDANCE CENTER-SMYRNA
GUIDANCE CENTER-THOMPSON
STONECREST MEDICAL CENTER
STRH

VA TRIAGE

Transport TeamTotal
911 Call Reponse
Transport Team Grand Total

N O O O

32
78
110




Public Safety Report
Beginning Date  7/1/2013

Ending Date  12/31/13

District Calls

1 DOUG SHAFER

2 JACK BLACK

3 WILL JORDAN

4 ROBERT PEAY, JR.
5 CAROL COOK

6 JOE FRANK JERNIGAN
7 GARY L. FARLEY

8 TIFFANY JONES

9 STEVE SANDLIN
10 BRAD TURNER

11 RHONDA ALLEN

12 ROBERT STEVENS
13  JEFF JORDAN

14 CHARLIE BAUM

15 ADAM COGGIN

16 MATTHEW YOUNG
17 JEFF PHILLIPS

18  ALLEN MCADOO
19 JOYCE EALY

20 TREY GOOCH

N
-

CHANTHO SOURINHO
99 OUT OF COUNTY
Total

466
329
485
456
686
567
431
398
297
696
474
609
763
481
478
1185
475
827
959
468
1410

12949

Nashville Calls
BLACKMAN 19
BURTON 14
CHRISTIANA 8
EAGLEVILLE 8
LAVERGNE 46
MANCHESTER 4
MTSU 32
OUT OF COUNTY 1
SALEM 338
SIEGEL 44
SMY CNTL 31
SMY WEST 33
STONECREST 81

Calculate Report | = Print Record

Transport Team Calls

GUIDANCE CENTER-CHURCH
GUIDANCE CENTER-SMYRNA
GUIDANCE CENTER-THOMPSON
STONECREST MEDICAL CENTER
STRH

VA TRIAGE

Transport TeamTotal
911 Call Reponse
Transport Team Grand Total

22
197

247
455
702




Beginning Date 12/1/2013 Ending Date 12/31/2013

Zonel Zone2 Zone3 Zoned4 Zone5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8 Zone9 Zonell Zonell Zonel2 TOTAL

1-Salem 209 35 25 9 5 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 289
2-Burton 15 175 1 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 254
3-Blackman 25 4 119 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 163
4-MTSU 5 24 0 200 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 4 245
5-Christiana 18 2 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 72
6-Smyrna West 0 0 2 0 0 53 23 8 0 0 0 0 86
7-Smyrna Central 1 0 1 0 0 9 142 8 2 0 5 0 168
8-Stonecrest 3 0 1 0 0 3 15 106 22 0 1 0 151
9-Lavergne 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 21 127 0 0 0 152
10-Eagleville 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 28
11-Siegel 7 22 3 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 118 0 163
12-Manchester 6 6 0 164 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 36 215
Support Truck 26 17 3 32 0 7 11 28 5 0 10 1 140
Transport Team 84 12 1 3 2 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 110
SORT Truck O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Out-of-County
Other

TOTAL 405 298 156 470 57 86 194 174 156 24 170 46 2242



Melanie Meshotto

From: Mike Nunley

Sent: Thursday, January 02, 2014 11:05 AM
To: Jonathan Renberg; Monica Fann

Cc: EMS Administration

Monica and Jonathan, | received a call today from the father of a patient you picked up on Christmas Day. This patient
was a pharmacist and suffered a diabetic emergency. Her father stated that both of you were the most professional,
capable, and nicest people he had ever met and he just wanted me to know.

Thank you for what you do on a daily basis and thank you for your empathy as well as your willingness to sacrifice your
holiday to care for our patients.

Mike
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Thank You

Thank you for all of your hard
worR! It has not gone unnoticed

| r unappreciated.
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A SHIFT

EMPLOYEE
Rick Murr
Rick Murr
Josh Wright
Mandy Meacham
Mandy Meacham
Matt Wiley
Steven Bryant
Justin Harris
Mandy Meacham
Steven Bryant
Justin Harris
Mandy Meacham
Steven Bryant
George Chew
Mandy Meacham
Steven Bryant

TOTALS

TOTAL VACATION HRS. DENIED FOR DECEMBER, 2013 :

HOURS
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

384

B SHIFT
EMPLOYEE

Brian Chew
Leslie Cook
Kenny Moffitt
Casey Horn

Tara Melton
Casey Horn
Kenny Moffitt
Casey Horn
Kenny Moffitt

VACATION DENIALS FOR DECEMBER, 2013

216

C SHIFT

EMPLOYEE
Jimmy McDonald
Monica Fann
Zach Nichols
Judy Paine
Joanna Velasquez
Keith Coggin
Michael Allen
Monica Fann
Robert Gingrow
Frank Greene
Keith Coggin
Michael Allen
Monica Fann
Marshall Jones
Robert Gingrow
Frank Greene
Michael Allen
Monica Fann
Robert Gingrow
Frank Greene
Keith Coggin
Michael Allen
Monica Fann
Robert Gingrow

564

1164



LEAVE HOURS TAKEN 12/01/13 THRU 12/31/13

PERSONNEL ON 911 TRUCKS

FMLA Sick Hours
FMLA Vac. Hours
Sick Hours
Vacation Hours

ESTIMATED COST:

382.4
337.6
930.3
1916.7

$ 65,971.88



RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

AMBULANCE SERVICE FUND
Requesting Department: Ambulance
Signature of Department Head: ( /M/ﬂéwwéq
Date Requested: L 17-Jan-14 s
Approved By:
Date Approved:
Original Amended to Requested | Requested | Amended
Account No. & Description Budget Date Actual to Date| Increase Decrease | Appropriation
118-43120 Patient Charges $ 6,480,000 | $ 6,480,000 | $ 2,948,790 | % 20,000 $ 6,500,000
40,000 40,000 38,136 0, ,000
118-55130-509 Refunds $ d 9 ¥ $ <0800 § o000
3 .
3 -
3 -
$ =
$ .
$ -
$ B
$ _
3 -

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

months.

_| We are requesting to transfer funds from Patient Charges to our Refunds account to ¢
insurance companies and patients. We have experienced a hu

over overpayments from
ge increase in overpayments in the last two

Finance Department Use Only

Date Posted:

Posted By:

Finance Department

Rev. 3/99




